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INVENTORY

Subgroups

PERSONAL PAPERS
Biographical Features

Incoming Letters——Major Correspondents

Art Craft Play Company (Cedar Rapids, Iowa)

Baker (Walter H.) Company (Baker’s Plays,
Boston)

Banner Play Bureau (San Francisco)

Bell, Eleanor

Canterbury, Elsie

Corpus Christi Fine Arts Colony

Dramatic Publishing Company (Chicago)

Ford Foundation Program for Playwrights

French, Samel

Hardin (Ivan Bloom) Company (Mason City, Iowa)

Petite, Irving

Pioneer Drama Service (see also Fendrich,
Shubert)

Row, Peterson and Company (Evanston, IL)

Savage, George and Gladys

Selden, Margaret

Incoming Letters--Others

ACTAC (Theatrical and Cinematic)
Adams, Jimi

Akutagawa, Donald

Allied Arts of Seattle
American Library Association
Anderson, Aileen

Anderson, Barry Crane

Aries, Tony

Arnold, Agnes E.

Arnolt, Alex S.

Arts Council of Philadelphia
Bauver, Harry C.

Belfry Playhouse

Benedict, Liz

Best Short Plays of 1967
Blair, Avanelle Wilmeth
Blair, Bob and Mabel
Blomeen, Jean

Broderick, Henry

Brown (Curtis) LTD

Brown, Dorothee

Ttems

UI@BU‘INUIO\UIW@ (o]
w

Dates

n.d.

1952-59

1952-67
1954-57
1960-64
1960-61,n.d.
1956
1952-73
1958-59
1954-64
1954-60
1966

1961-88,n.d.
1952-62
1973,n.d.
1960-63,n.d.
1964,n.d.

1964
1965
1980
1962,1972
1962
1963
1972
1960
1960
1964
1961
1959
n.d.
n.d.
1967
1960
1959
1962
1964
1964
n.d.
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Box/Folder Items  Dates
Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.
Incoming Letters—Others cont.

1/20 California. State College. Long Beach. President 1966
Campbell, Patricia n.d.
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation 3 1967
Cape, Jonathan 1964
CBS Televison Network 2 1959
Chamber of Commerce. Metuchen, NJ 1957
Christian Science Monitor 1971
Circle in the Sguare Theater School and Workshop 1964
Cirque Playhouse 1963
Claire, Jean n.d.
Cook, Marguerite 1964

1/21 Damnermiller, P. n.d.
DeArmond, R.N. 1957
Dimock, Herb 1965
Donnergaard, Louise 1961
Drama Guild Publishers 1958
Dramatics 1954
Dramatists Guild of the Authors League of

America 1956
Earplay 1971
Eldridge Publishing Company 1954
Elshin, Jacob and Jean 3 n.d.
Evergreen Review n.d.

1/22 Faber and Faber 1964
Falls, Gregory 2 1963-64
Felton, lee 1964
Fendrich, Ann 1966
Fendrich, Ann and Shubert 2 1966-67
Fendrich, Shubert

(see also Pioneer Drama Service) 2 1962,n.d.
Feten, Elaine 1964
First Stage (Purdue University Quarterly) 2 1963-64
Flynn, Donald Verl (Mrs.) n.d.
Foster, Peg n.d.
Friends of the Seattle Public Lilbrary 2 1962-63
Gary Players (Gary, Indiana) 1957
Gertz (Mitchell) Agency 2 1962
Gillespie, Michael B. 1964
Gorden, Max 1962
Grassman, Dorothey 1962
Gross, Amn 1961
Guldseth, Hilda 1962

1/23 Harper and Row Plays 1964
Harris, Markham 1973
Hart, Sara 1973

Hartzell, Claire 1964
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Box/Folder Items  Dates
Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.
Incoming Letters—Others cont.

1/23 Hartzell, Mella n.d.
Hedges, Holly and Ted n.d.
Heinemann (William) LTD 1964
Honig, Cooper, Harrington and Miner Advertising

(see also Tolle, Jerry) 1958
Jackson (Edith) Agency 1959
Jackson, Henry M. 1964
Jackson, Lowell R. 1973
Jesson, BEdward 1966
Johaunis, Vivian 4 1964,n.d.
Joseph (Michael) LID 1964
Junior ILeague. Seattle 1963
Kay, D.V. 1959
Keith, Agnes Newton 3 1966
Kent, E. Allen 1964
Klein, C.L. 1980
Knmutson, Laura 1962
KRAB (Radio) 1975

1/24 Ia Pensee Players 1973
Lambs, The 1964
Little, Kathy 1962
Longmans, Green and Company 2 2956-57
Magnuson, Warren G. 1964
Manchester Public Libraries. Library Theatre 1965
Massachusetts Review

(University of Massachusetts) 2 1964
May, Rick n.d.
Mayorga (Margaret) Plays 2 1959-65
MCA Artists 1959
McCall, Meg 1971
McCarty, Rega 1966
McKay, Eval n.d.
McLaughlin, Helen 2 1963-64
Melin, Vic, shirley, Mark, Vicki and Matthew n.d.
Methuen and Company 1964
Michael, Paul Martin n.d.
Morrell, Elaine 2 1961-62
Music and Art Foundation 1966
Musser, Jean 1961
National Council of Teachers of English 1958
National Cyclopedia of American Biography 2 1965-66
National Theatre Conference 2 1963
Newhall, Patricia 1966
New York City Writers Conference 2 1964
New Yorker, The 1966

Nordlund, Jan 1964



Box/Folder

1/24

1/25

1/26

1/27

1/28

Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.

Incoming Letters—Others cont.

Northwest Writing Service

Norton, Peter

Nottingham Playhouse

Oenslager, Donald

Off-Broadway Players

Olson, Helen F.

Orleans Arena Theater

Oxford University Press

Patten, Hazel

Patterson, Ambrose

Patterson, Viola

Pelly, Thomas M.

Phoenix Theatre

Pinkerton, Dwight

Pioneer Square Performing Arts Association

Plays, Publishers (Boston)

Plays

Patrons of Northwest Civic, Cultural, and
Charitable Organizations (PONCHO)

Price, Tuckie

Publishers Services

Quenneville, Freda

Restoration Comedy Repertory (New York)

Revue Studios

Rimassa, John

Rodell, Marie and John Daves

Ross, Zola Helen

Saint Subber

Schmidt, Marlene

Schultz, H.

Schutte, Nancy (see also Tacoma Writers’ Club)

Seattle. Century 21 Exposition
Seattle. Public Schools
Seattle Symphony Orchestra
Seattle Writers Forum

Sherman, Helen Brown

Skiles, Paul S. (Mrs.)
Stanford Dramatists’ Alliance
Sterling, Edna L.

Strassman, Toni

Swanson, Ogilvie, and McKenzie

Tacoma Writers’ Club (see also Schutte, Nancy)

Tarzan, Deloris
Theatre Americana

Theatre Arts Magazine
Theatre Guild of Webster Grove
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Items

Dates

1972
1964,n.d.
1965
1964
1958
1963
1960
1964
1963
1958
n.d.
1964
1964
1966
1973
1959
1964,n.d.

1971
1969
1972
1962
1966
1964
1962-64
1960
1961
1964
1964
1973
1962,n.d.
1960
1959
1961
1959
1963
1964
1958
1964
1960
1958
1962,n.d.
1962
n.d.
1958-59
1961
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1/28

1/29

1/30
1/31
1/32
1/33
1/34
1/35
1/36
1/37
1/38

Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.

Incoming Letters——Others cont.
Theatre Inc., Guild
Theatre Three
Theatrework (London)

Today’s Girl

Tolle, Jérry (see also Honig, Cooper,
Harrington and Miner Advertising)

Tulane Drama Review

United States. State Department

Uma (Harvey) LID
Vance, Wil}iam E.
Wahl (Austin) Agency
Waight, Quentin H.

Washington. Library
Webster Groves Theatre Guild
White, Robin

Williams, Anne Laurie
Workshop Theatre

Writer, The

Writer’s Digest

W.U. Drama School

W.U. Libraries

Yale University. Drama School
Unidentified Correspondants

Outgoing Letters
1952-55
1956-57
1958
1959-60
1961-62
1963
1964
1965-66
1967-81,n.d.

Playbills
Pacific Northwest Theaters

Non-Pacific Northwest Theaters

Catalogues (of plays)
Photographs (unidentified)
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Ttenms

NN W

38

33
38
25
19
33
15
65
22
26

Folders

Dates

1965
1962-63
1964
1972

1960
n.d.

1968
1964
1964
1967
1962
1955-56
n.d.

n.d.
1965-66
1956
1957
1961,n.d.
1967
1955-58
1959
1957-76,n.d.

Dates

1951-54,n.d.

1976-77,n.d.

n.d.
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Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.

Clippings
1 Scrapbooks
Miscellaneocus

Notes
Publications

Subject Series

Contests

Hay (John) Fellowship
Correspondence
Speeches and Writings
Clippings and Reprints
Booklets and Pamphlets
Class Outlines and Assigrments
Activities Lists
Miscellaneous

Tacoma Writers’ Club

The Seattle Playwrights (previously the Capitol

Hill Playwrighting Workshop)

2 Miscellany
Writings (note: includes manuscripts, published
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copies, contracts, clippings, correspondence,

photographs and programs; much undated)

Plays

Angels with Paper Wings

Baby Island

The Blackberry Vi

The Bubble Gum Gang

A Cup of Kindness

The Day of the Circus

Dear Joy

Duet in Masque

Eight Pieces of Eight

End of the Season (previously Hired Hand)

Fair Today

Flight from Terror

Garden Song

Give cynthia Your Caterpillars

Heap Big Cake

1 saw Three Ships

Just Us Girls

3 Lambert Takes Tea
Ie Medaillon d’/Amour

W W w

NN

Dates

1964
1951-79,n.4.

n.d.

1961-70,n.d.

1957-63,n.d.
1957-63
1958-61
1958-59

1958-59
1958-62

1962-78
1958,n.d.

1961-65,n.d.
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Subgroups cont.
PERSONAL PAPERS cont.

Writings cont.
Plays cont.

Iove is a Tall Tall Needle (trilogy)
The Writers
The Family
The Wedding Party

The Man in the Moon

The Narrow Road Home

The Pay Streak
People in Trouble
Put a Star on Top
Rampasture Road
The Reluctant Brideogroom
The Space Maidens
The Teacup Tree
The Tinsel Man
Violets for Madeline
Waiting for the Train to Come in
A Waltz with Miss Twill
Fiction
"The Fourth Martini" (short story) 2
The Lights on Lime Island (novel)
Iove is a Tall Tall Needle (novel) 2
See Dick Run (novel)
Non-Fiction
Rubbing The World
(an autobiography by Arthur Mason) 5
Tales by Uncle Jaccb
(a collection of biographical stories
about Jacob Elshin) 2
"m"
"His Majesty’s Hunter"
"The Ivory Whistle"
"M’sieu George"
"The Prediction"
"Teacher of Art"

(R S Y]

NN

The ing Young Writers
The Foot Book

(a novel with Dr. Tredway)
I still Iove a Roosevelt
(a memoir by Patricia Peabody Roosevelt) 22
FREE IANCES
Correspondence 1960-81

Announcements 1972-81
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FREE LANCES cont.
4 Photographs 1981,n.d.
Miscellany 1972-79,n.d.
5 HUGHES, GLENN
with Gordon and Mary Anne Mauermann 1950-60
regarding the Glenn Hughes literary estate 1964-67
Iegal Documents (regarding the Glenn Hughes
literary estate) 1964
Broadsides 1961-64
Clippings 1958-59
Miscellany 1958-59,n.d.
NORTHWEST PLAYWRIGHTS WORKSHOP (incl. Capital Hill
Players)
Correspondence 1958-63
Publicity 1958-63
Clippings 1958-63
Miscellany 1960-63
THEATRE NORTHWEST
Correspondence (includes William Carlos Williams) 1957-64
Production File Information 1963,n.d.
Miscellany 1964 ,n.d.
THE WRITING SHOP
Correspondence 11 1969-83,n.d.
Business Licence 1969
Certificate of Registration 1969

Criticisms 1969
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Folders Dates

Subgroups cont.
THE WRITING SHOP cont.
Student Writings 8
Class Schedules 1969~-83
Newsletters 1971-79
Brochures n.d.
Photographs ("Northwest Authors Gallery") n.d.
Clippings 1969-79,n.d.
Notes n.d.
Subject Series
Instructors 7 1969-74,n.d.
Conference Guidelines n.d.
Bumbershoot 1973
Christmas Parties 1969~72
Guest Lecture Series 1971
Travel n.d.

PACTFIC NORTHWEST WRITERS CONFERENCE

Historical Features n.d.

Incoming Letters
Miscellanecus A-B (includes American Program
Bureau for Pearl S. Buck, Ashley Famous
Agency for Tennessee Williams, Anne M.

Barry for Norman Mailer) 1961~-78,n.d.
Miscellanecus C-D (includes Erskine Caldwell) 1960-78,n.d.
Miscellaneous E-F (includes Betty Fukuyama) 1965-78,n.d.
Miscellaneous G-H (includes Tess Gallagher) 1966-78,n.d.
Miscellaneous J,L 1960-78,n.d.
Miscellaneous M-N (includes Larry McMurtry) 1961-78,n.d.
Miscellanecus O-P (includes Irving Petite) 1962-78,n.d.
Miscellaneous R-S (includes Wallace Stegner,

John Steinbeck, Irving Stone) 1961-78,n.d.
Miscellaneocus T-W, unidentified 1964-78,n.d.

Outgoing Ietters
1958-61
1963-65
1966

1972-79 ? n. dc
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Box Folders Dates
Subgroups cont.
PACIFIC NORTHWEST WRITERS CONFERENCE cont.
Inter-Organizational Correspondence
5 1964-65
1966-67
1968-78,n.d.
General Correspondence 1966-77,n.d.
6 Minutes 1965-79
Speeches and Writings 1962-66,n.d.
Bylaws 1956-77
Financial Records 1966-79
Conference Information
Announcements and Registration 1964-84
Participants 1946-78
Schedules 1964-73
Contests 1961-76
Programs 1960
Brochures
Pacific Northwest Writers Conference 1958-84
Miscellaneous 1963-76,n.d.
Clippings 1958-68
Photographs 1978,n.d.
Subject Series
Marual of Procedure n.d.
Writing Classes 1976-78,n.d.
Conference Board 1965-80,n.d.
Miscellany 1966-78,n.d.
End of Subgroups
7 AUDIO TAPES
Cassettes

1982,n.d.

1967
1971
1971



