

## Gordon Mauermann papers

## Inventory

Accession No: 3772-001

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Preliminary Guide to the Gordon Mauermann Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/MauermannGordon3772/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

## GORDON MAUERMANN PAPERS Accession No. 3772-3

## INVENTORY

Box/Folder		<u>Items</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups		
	PERSONAL PAPERS		
1/1	Biographical Features		n.d.
	Incoming LettersMajor Correspondents		
1/2 1/3	Art Craft Play Company (Cedar Rapids, Iowa) Baker (Walter H.) Company (Baker's Plays,	8	1952-59
•	Boston)	8	1952-67
1/4	Banner Play Bureau (San Francisco)	5	1954-57
1/5	Bell, Eleanor	5	1960-64
1/6	Canterbury, Elsie	6	1960-61,n.d.
1/7	Corpus Christi Fine Arts Colony	5	1956
1/8	Dramatic Publishing Company (Chicago)	23	<b>1952-</b> 73
1/9	Ford Foundation Program for Playwrights	5	1958-59
1/10	French, Samuel	13	1954-64
1/11	Hardin (Ivan Bloom) Company (Mason City, Iowa)	8	1954-60
1/12	Petite, Irving	5	1966
1/13	Pioneer Drama Service (see also Fendrich,		
•	Shubert)	38	1961-88,n.d.
1/14	Row, Peterson and Company (Evanston, IL)	15	1952-62
1/15	Savage, George and Gladys	5	1973,n.d.
1/16	Selden, Margaret	8	1960-63,n.d.
1/17	Sexton, Keith	8	1964,n.d.
	Incoming LettersOthers		
1/18	ACTAC (Theatrical and Cinematic)		1964
- <b>,</b>	Adams, Jimi		1965
	Akutagawa, Donald		1980
	Allied Arts of Seattle	2	1962,1972
	American Library Association	_	1962
	Anderson, Aileen		1963
	Anderson, Barry Crane		1972
	Aries, Tony		1960
	Arnold, Agnes E.		1960
	Arnolt, Alex S.	2	1964
	Arts Council of Philadelphia	_	1961
1/19	Bauer, Harry C.		1959
1/13	Belfry Playhouse		n.d.
	Benedict, Liz		n.d.
	Best Short Plays of 1967		1967
	Blair, Avanelle Wilmeth		1960
	Blair, Bob and Mabel		1959
	Blomeen, Jean		1962
	. •		1962
	Broderick, Henry Brown (Curtic) III)		1964
	Brown (Curtis) LTD Brown, Dorothee		n.d.
	prowii, porodise		11•U•

Box/Folder	·	<u>Items</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PERSONAL PAPERS cont.		
1 /00	Incoming Letters-Others cont.	L	1000
1/20	California. State College. Long Beach. President	C	1966
	Campbell, Patricia	_	n.d.
	Canadian Broadcasting Corporation	3	1967 1964
	Cape, Jonathan CBS Televison Network	2	1964 1959
	Chamber of Commerce. Metuchen, NJ	2	1959 1957
	Christian Science Monitor		1957
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	1971
	Circle in the Square Theater School and Workshop	þ	1963
	Cirque Playhouse Claire, Jean		n.d.
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1964
1 /01	Cook, Marguerite		
1/21	Dannermiller, P.		n.d.
	DeArmond, R.N.		1957
	Dimock, Herb		1965
	Donnergaard, Louise Drama Guild Publishers		1961
	_		1958
	Dramatics  Dramatists Cuild of the Authors League of		1954
	Dramatists Guild of the Authors League of America		1056
			1956
	Earplay Eldwiden Dublishing Commons		1971
	Eldridge Publishing Company	3	1954 n.d.
	Elshin, Jacob and Jean	3	
1 /22	Evergreen Review Faber and Faber		n.d.
1/22		2	1964 1963-64
	Falls, Gregory	4	1964
	Felton, Lee		
	Fendrich, Ann	•	1966
	Fendrich, Ann and Shubert Fendrich, Shubert	2	1966–67
	(see also Pioneer Drama Service)	2	1962,n.d.
	Feten, Elaine	_	1964
	First Stage (Purdue University Quarterly)	2	1963-64
	Flynn, Donald Verl (Mrs.)		n.d.
	Foster, Peg		n.d.
	Friends of the Seattle Public Library	2	1962-63
	Gary Players (Gary, Indiana)		1957
	Gertz (Mitchell) Agency	2	1962
	Gillespie, Michael B.		1964
	Gorden, Max		1962
	Grassman, Dorothey		1962
	Gross, Ann		1961
	Guldseth, Hilda		1962
1/23	Harper and Row Plays		1964
<b>-, -</b>	Harris, Markham		1973
	Hart, Sara		1973
	Hartzell, Claire		1964

Box/Folder		<u>Items</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PERSONAL PAPERS cont.		
	Incoming Letters—Others cont.		
1/23	Hartzell, Mella		n.d.
	Hedges, Holly and Ted		n.d.
	Heinemann (William) LITD		1964
	Honig, Cooper, Harrington and Miner Advertising	g	
	(see also Tolle, Jerry)		1958
	Jackson (Edith) Agency		1959
	Jackson, Henry M.		1964
	Jackson, Lowell R.		1973
	Jesson, Edward		1966
	Johaunis, Vivian	4	1964,n.d.
	Joseph (Michael) LTD		1964
	Junior League. Seattle		1963
	Kay, D.V.	_	1959
	Keith, Agnes Newton	3	1966
	Kent, E. Allen		1964
	Klein, C.L.		1980
	Knutson, Laura		1962
	KRAB (Radio)		1975
1/24	La Pensee Players		1973
	Lambs, The		1964
	Little, Kathy	_	1962
	Longmans, Green and Company	2	2956-57
	Magnuson, Warren G.		1964
	Manchester Public Libraries. Library Theatre		1965
	<u>Massachusetts Review</u>	_	
	(University of Massachusetts)	2	1964
	May, Rick	_	n.d.
	Mayorga (Margaret) Plays	2	1959-65
	MCA Artists		1959
	McCall, Meg		1971
	McCarty, Rega		1966
	McKay, Evalyn	•	n.d.
	McLaughlin, Helen	2	1963-64
	Melin, Vic, Shirley, Mark, Vicki and Matthew		n.d.
	Methuen and Company		1964
	Michael, Paul Martin	2	n.d.
	Morrell, Elaine	2	1961 <b>-</b> 62
	Music and Art Foundation		1966
	Musser, Jean		1961
	National Council of Teachers of English	2	1958 1965 <del>-</del> 66
	National Cyclopedia of American Biography National Theatre Conference	2 2	1963-66
	National ineatre conterence Newhall, Patricia	4	1963 1966
	New York City Writers Conference	2	1964
	New Yorker, The	4	1964 1966
	Nordlund, Jan		1964
	notatam, bai		1707

Box/Folder		<u>Items</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PERSONAL PAPERS cont.		
	Incoming Letters-Others cont.		
1/24	Northwest Writing Service		1972
	Norton, Peter	2	1964,n.d.
	Nottingham Playhouse		1965
	Oenslager, Donald		1964
	Off-Broadway Players	2	1958
	Olson, Helen F.	_	1963
	Orleans Arena Theater	2	1960
	Oxford University Press		1964
1/25	Patten, Hazel		1963
	Patterson, Ambrose		1958
	Patterson, Viola	2	n.d.
	Pelly, Thomas M.		1964
	Phoenix Theatre		1964
	Pinkerton, Dwight		1966 1073
	Pioneer Square Performing Arts Association		1973 1959
	Plays, Publishers (Boston)	2	
	<u>Plays</u> Patrons of Northwest Civic, Cultural, and	2	1964,n.d.
	Charitable Organizations (PONCHO)		1971
	Price, Tuckie		1969
	Publishers Services		1972
1/26	Quenneville, Freda		1962
1/20	Restoration Comedy Repertory (New York)		1966
	Revue Studios		1964
	Rimassa, John	3	1962-64
	Rodell, Marie and John Daves	2	1960
	Ross, Zola Helen	_	1961
1/27	Saint Subber		1964
_, _ ,	Schmidt, Marlene		1964
	Schultz, H.		1973
	Schutte, Nancy (see also Tacoma Writers' Club)	4	1962,n.d.
	Seattle. Century 21 Exposition		1960 <sup>°</sup>
	Seattle. Public Schools		1959
	Seattle Symphony Orchestra		1961
	Seattle Writers Forum		1959
	Sherman, Helen Brown		1963
	Skiles, Paul S. (Mrs.)		1964
	Stanford Dramatists' Alliance	3	1958
	Sterling, Edna L.		1964
	Strassman, Toni		1960
	Swanson, Ogilvie, and McKenzie		1958
1/28	Tacoma Writers' Club (see also Schutte, Nancy)	4	1962,n.d.
	Tarzan, Deloris		1962
	Theatre Americana		n.d.
	Theatre Arts Magazine	3	1958-59
	Theatre Guild of Webster Grove		1961

Box/Folder		<u>Items</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PERSONAL PAPERS cont.		
	Incoming Letters-Others cont.		
1/28	Theatre Inc., Guild		1965
•	Theatre Three	3	1962-63
	Theatrework (London)	4	1964
	<u>Today's Girl</u>		1972
	Tolle, Jerry (see also Honig, Cooper,		
	Harrington and Miner Advertising)	3	1960
	<u>Tulane Drama Review</u>	2	n.d.
	United States. State Department	2	1968
	Unna (Harvey) LID		1964
	Vance, William E.		1964
	Wahl (Austin) Agency		1967
	Waight, Quentin H.		1962
	Washington. Library	2	1955-56
	Webster Groves Theatre Guild	2	n.d.
	White, Robin	_	n.d.
	Williams, Anne Laurie	2	1965-66
	Workshop Theatre		1956
	Writer, The	_	1957
	<u>Writer's Digest</u>	5	1961,n.d.
	W.U. Drama School	_	1967
	W.U. Libraries	2	1955-58
	Yale University. Drama School		1959
1/29	Unidentified Correspondants	38	1957-76,n.d.
	Outgoing Letters		
1/30	1952-55	33	
1/31	1956-57	38	
1/32	1958	25	
1/33	1959-60	19	
1/34	1961–62	33	
1/35	1963	15	
1/36	1964	65	
1/37	1965 <del>-</del> 66	22	
1/38	1967-81,n.d.	26	
Para		Dalalasa.	Doto-
Box	Dlevbilla	<u>Folders</u>	<u>Dates</u>
1	Playbills Pacific Northwest Wheaters		1051_72 = 3
	Pacific Northwest Theaters		1951-73,n.d.
	Non-Pacific Northwest Theaters		1951-54,n.d.
	Catalogues (of plays)		1976-77,n.d.
	Photographs (unidentified)		n.d.

<u>Box</u>		<u>Folders</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PERSONAL PAPERS cont.		
	Clippings	_	
1	Scrapbooks Miscellaneous	2 2	1964 1951-79,n.d.
	Notes		n.d.
	Publications		1961-70,n.d.
	Subject Series Contests		1057 62 - 3
	Hay (John) Fellowship		1957-63,n.d.
	Correspondence		1957-63
	Speeches and Writings		1958-61
	Clippings and Reprints		1958-59
	Booklets and Pamphlets Class Outlines and Assignments		1050_50
	Activities Lists		1958-59 1958-62
	Miscellaneous		1730 02
	Tacoma Writers' Club		1962-78
	The Seattle Playwrights (previously the Capit	col	
	Hill Playwrighting Workshop)		1958,n.d.
2	Miscellany		1961-65,n.d.
	Writings (note: includes manuscripts, published	<b>1</b>	
	copies, contracts, clippings, correspond		
	photographs and programs; much undated)		
	Plays		
	Angels with Paper Wings	3	
	Baby Island		
	The Blackberry Vines		
	The Bubble Gum Gang	_	
	A Cup of Kindness	2	
	The Day of the Circus		
	<u>Dear Joy</u> Duet in <u>Masque</u>	3	
	<u> </u>	3	
	End of the Season (previously <u>Hired Hand</u> )	3	
	Fair Today	2	
	Flight from Terror	3	
	Garden Song	6	
	Give Cynthia Your Caterpillars		
	Heap Big Cake	2	
	I Saw Three Ships	2	
	Just Us Girls	2	
3	<u> Iambert Takes Tea</u>		
	<u> Le Medaillon d'Amour</u>		

<u>Box</u>		<u>Folders</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PERSONAL PAPERS cont.		
	Writings cont.		
•	Plays cont.	_	
3	Love is a Tall Tall Needle (trilogy)	5	
	The Writers	2	
	The Family	3	
	The Wedding Party		
	The Man in the Moon		
	The Narrow Road Home		
	The Pay Streak		
	<u>People in Trouble</u>		
	Put a Star on Top		
	Rampasture Road		
	<u>The Reluctant Bridegroom</u>		
	<u>The Space Maidens</u>	2	
	The Teacup Tree	2	
	<u>The Tinsel Man</u>	2	
	Violets for Madeline		
	Waiting for the Train to Come in		
	A Waltz with Miss Twill		
	Fiction		
	"The Fourth Martini" (short story)	2	
	The Lights on Lime Island (novel)	_	
	Love is a Tall Tall Needle (novel)	2	
	See Dick Run (novel)	_	
	Non-Fiction		
4	Rubbing The World		
•	(an autobiography by Arthur Mason)	5	
	Tales by Uncle Jacob	J	
	(a collection of biographical stories		
	about Jacob Elshin)	2	
	"Escape"	2	
	"His Majesty's Hunter"		
	"The Ivory Whistle"		
	"M'sieu George" "The Prediction"		
	"Teacher of Art"		
	The Daring Young Writers		
	The Foot Book		
	(a novel with Dr. Tredway)		
	<u>I Still Love a Roosevelt</u> (a memoir by Patricia Peabody Roosevelt	t) 22	
	FREE LANCES		
	Correspondence		1960-81
	Announcements		1972-81

<u>Box</u>		<u>Folders</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	FREE LANCES cont.		
4	Photographs		1981,n.d.
	Miscellany		1972-79,n.d.
5	HUGHES, GLENN		
	Correspondence with Gordon and Mary Anne Mauermann regarding the Glenn Hughes literary estate		1950-60 1964-67
	Legal Documents (regarding the Glenn Hughes literary estate)		1964
	Broadsides		1961-64
	Clippings		1958-59
	Miscellany		1958-59,n.d.
	NORTHWEST PLAYWRIGHTS WORKSHOP (incl. Capital Hi	11	
	Correspondence		1958-63
	Publicity		1958-63
	Clippings		1958-63
	Miscellany		1960-63
	THEATRE NORTHWEST		
	Correspondence (includes William Carlos William	ms)	1957-64
	Production File Information		1963,n.d.
	Miscellany		1964,n.d.
	THE WRITING SHOP		
	Correspondence	11	1969-83,n.d.
	Business Licence		1969
	Certificate of Registration		1969
	Criticisms		1969

<u>Box</u>		<u>Folders</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	THE WRITING SHOP cont.		
5	Student Writings	8	
	Class Schedules		1969-83
	Newsletters		1971-79
	Brochures		n.d.
	Photographs ("Northwest Authors Gallery")		n.d.
	Clippings		1969-79,n.d.
	Notes		n.d.
	Subject Series Instructors Conference Guidelines Bumbershoot Christmas Parties Guest Lecture Series Travel	7	1969-74,n.d. n.d. 1973 1969-72 1971 n.d.
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST WRITERS CONFERENCE		
	Historical Features		n.d.
	Incoming Letters Miscellaneous A-B (includes American Program Bureau for Pearl S. Buck, Ashley Famous Agency for Tennessee Williams, Anne M. Barry for Norman Mailer) Miscellaneous C-D (includes Erskine Caldwell) Miscellaneous E-F (includes Betty Fukuyama) Miscellaneous G-H (includes Tess Gallagher) Miscellaneous J,L Miscellaneous M-N (includes Larry McMurtry) Miscellaneous O-P (includes Irving Petite) Miscellaneous R-S (includes Wallace Stegner, John Steinbeck, Irving Stone) Miscellaneous T-W, unidentified		1961-78,n.d. 1960-78,n.d. 1965-78,n.d. 1966-78,n.d. 1960-78,n.d. 1961-78,n.d. 1962-78,n.d. 1964-78,n.d.
	Outgoing Letters 1958-61 1963-65 1966 1972-79,n.d.		

<u>Box</u>		Folders	<u>Dates</u>
	Subgroups cont.		
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST WRITERS CONFERENCE cont.		
5	Inter-Organizational Correspondence 1964-65 1966-67 1968-78,n.d.		
	General Correspondence		1966-77,n.d.
6	Minutes		1965-79
	Speeches and Writings	2	1962-66,n.d.
	Bylaws		1956-77
	Financial Records		1966-79
	Conference Information Announcements and Registration Participants Schedules Contests Programs	7	1964-84 1946-78 1964-73 1961-76 1960
	Brochures Pacific Northwest Writers Conference Miscellaneous	2	1958-84 1963-76,n.d.
	Clippings		1958-68
	Photographs		1978,n.d.
	Subject Series Manual of Procedure Writing Classes Conference Board	2	n.d. 1976-78,n.d. 1965-80,n.d.
	Miscellany	4	1966-78,n.d.
	End of Subgroups		
7	AUDIO TAPES Cassettes Roosevelt, Patricia Peabody	9	1982,n.d.
	Reel-to-reel Hughes, John B. and Marlene Schmidt (interviewKXA Radio) Mason, Arthur	4	1967 1971
	Petite, Irving and Merle Dowd		1971